3100 Series
Description: Deadbolts > 3100 Series - Grade 1
Applications - Auxiliary and primary locking Door Thickness - 1-3/4" (45 mm) - 2" (51 mm)
- Cylinder Hole: 2-1/8'' (54 mm) Diameter (Cross
Bore)
- Latch Hole: 1'' (25.4 mm) Diameter (Edge Bore) Backset - 2-3/4'' (70 mm)
 - 2-3/8'' (60 mm) - Optional
Certifications - BHMA Certified ANSI A156.5 Grade 1

uncombinated and combinated - sold separately
ASAKASCC3114
3100 SERIES LOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
31 - Deadbolt, Grade 1
23/8” US3
Function
14 - Double Cylinder
15 - Single Cylinder
18 - Classroom
Backset/Faceplate
2-3/4” (70 mm), SC (standard)
2-3/4” (70 mm), RC
2-3/8” (60 mm), SC
2-3/8” (60 mm), RC
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
GMK - Grand Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
Strike
ASA Deadbolt
No Lip (standard)
5P KEY
Options
5PKEY - 5-pin keyed
6PKEY - 6-pin keyed
SFIC* - Small format
 interchangelable
 core housing (NC)
Notes:
1. If master-keyed, include master key instruction sheet with order (available in catalog or online).
* Small format interchangeable core sold separately.  Available in Best Keyways only, A Standard.
Ordering example: 3114 2-3/4” SC US26D SFIC NC
LOCKS
US26
Interior
Finish
(if different)
REV 1 - 12/2009
Hager Companies, Inc
139 Victor Street
Saint Louis, MO 63104
HAGER TEST REPORT NO.: LS04014
EVALUATION OF
Hager Companies
3100 Series Grade 1
Single Cylinder Deadbolt
TEST PARAMETERS:
This report covers tests and/or evaluations performed using the following standard(s) as a guideline:
ANSI/BHMA A156.5-2001 American National Standard for Auxiliary Locks and Associated Products.
Testing was conducted by Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc., at their Middleton, WI facility.
DESCRIPTION OF TEST SAMPLES:
Samples were identified as Model 3100 Grade 1 Single Cylinder Deadbolt.
Samples were received in good condition on 6/01/2004.
TEST DATES: 6/04/2004 – 6/14/2004
RESULTS: COMPLIANT
The testing results of specific subsections are summarized below.
  Subsection  Test Description   Test Results
        9.0   Operational Tests   Compliant
        11.0  Security Tests    Compliant
This report summary was prepared as an account of work performed by a Third-Party Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory.  The information included in this report is certified
extracts from the original test records, as contained in the permanent records of Hager Companies, Inc.  Copies of the original third-party test reports are available upon request.
Report Date:  6/23/2004       Third Part Test Report: 3060216-005
Copyright © 2006 Hager Companies, Inc.         Test Lab:  Intertek Testing Services
13
17
12
9
18
2
6
16 15
14
5
3
4
7
8
10
1.6
11
NOTE:  MUST PURCHASE
IC CORE SEPARATELY
1
19
ITEM
NO. FILE NAME DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 S-LS00718 EXTERIOR THUMBTURN CYLINDER HOUSING - IC 1
1.6 S-LS00363 IC CORE TAILPIECE (2-639-7095) 1
2 S-LS00723 DEADBOLT STRIKE 1
3 S-LS00725 DEADBOLT DUST BOX 1
4 S-LS00724 DEADBOLT WOOD REINFORCER 1
5 Socket Set Screw Flat Point_AI FLAT POINT SOCKET SET SCREW #6-32 X 3/16" 2
6 S-LS00883 CUSTOM #12-24 X 2-5/8" FPHMS 2
7 S-LS00885 CUSTOM #10 X 3" FPHWS 2
8 S-LS00882 #8 X 1-1/4"  FPH COMBO SCREW 2
9 S-LS00882 #8 X 3/4"  FPH COMBO SCREW 2
10 S-LS00550 INTERCHANGEABLE CORE 1
11 S-LS00367 ROSE 1
12 S-LS00366 COLLAR HANDING KEY 1
13 S-LS00379 IC CORE CYLINDER FIRE SHIELD 1
14 S-LS00373 THUMB TURN 1
15 S-LS00372 THUMB TURN WASHER 1